UNOFFICIAL COPY 17 RS BR 1904

A RESOLUTION honoring Map Dot, Kentucky.

1

| 2  | WHEREAS, this honorable body commends those Kentuckians who believe in the                 |
|----|--|
| 3  | grandiosity of Kentucky, and who go above and beyond to highlight the hidden wonders       |
| 4  | of this great Commonwealth; and  |
| 5  | WHEREAS, Map Dot, Kentucky, is a collective of five Kentuckians founded by                 |
| 6  | Fulton County native and Western Kentucky University graduate Cory Ramsey in 2013;         |
| 7  | and  |
| 8  | WHEREAS, Map Dot, Kentucky, has traveled to all 120 Kentucky counties twice,               |
| 9  | mostly sticking to the backroads to experience the flavor and uniqueness of the            |
| 10 | Commonwealth's less-heralded destinations; and   |
| 11 | WHEREAS, Map Dot, Kentucky, has been to almost every single "dot" on the                   |
| 12 | Kentucky map, traversing the Commonwealth and taking extraordinary photographs and         |
| 13 | videos, eating "the greasiest burgers, coldest Ale 8, and thickest gravy on biscuits along |
| 14 | the way"; and  |
| 15 | WHEREAS, Map Dot, Kentucky, consists of Cory Ramsey, Travis Norton from                    |
| 16 | Irvington, Kellie Reynolds from Austin-Tracy, Telia Stauffer from Alvaton, and Monica      |
| 17 | Spees from Paducah; and  |
| 18 | WHEREAS, Map Dot, Kentucky, with its mission statement of "Map Dots Matter.                |
| 19 | Real Live Road Trips to Every Single Map Dot in Kentucky. Even Yours," exemplifies         |
| 20 | the adventurous spirit of Kentuckians everywhere, and is commended on this day for its     |
| 21 | unwavering belief that Kentucky has an array of treasures just off the beaten path; and    |
| 22 | WHEREAS, in this spirit, this honorable body commends the members of Map Dot,              |
| 23 | Kentucky, on this day while acknowledging them for all they have accomplished so far,      |
| 24 | for their deep love of this Commonwealth and its people, and for bringing a sense of       |
| 25 | whimsy and curiosity to their travels across Kentucky;                                     |
| 26 | NOW, THEREFORE,  |
| 27 | Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the              |

Page 1 of 2
BR190400.100 - 1904 - XXXX Jacketed

UNOFFICIAL COPY 17 RS BR 1904

## 1 Commonwealth of Kentucky:

- 2 → Section 1. The members of the House of Representatives hereby honor Map
- 3 Dot, Kentucky, for all they have done on behalf of this Commonwealth, and rightfully
- 4 grant each member of the collective best wishes in all their future travels.
- Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in 5 → Section 2.
- 6 honor of Map Dot, Kentucky.
- 7 → Section 3. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a
- 8 copy of this Resolution to Representative Jim DeCesare for delivery.

Page 2 of 2